502364224 05/29/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SiPix Technology, Inc.	05/28/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sipix Imaging, Inc.
Street Address:	47485 Seabridge Drive
City:	Fremont
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94538

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13828370

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6508384350

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-838-4457
Email: kle@perkinscoie.com
Correspondent Name: Viola T. Kung

Address Line 1: Perkins Coie LLP.
Address Line 2: P.O. Box 1208

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98111-1208

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	76614-8243.US02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Viola T. Kung
Signature:	/Viola T. Kung/
Date:	05/29/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=76614-8243-US02_Executed-Assignment_STI-to-SII#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 1382

PATENT REEL: 030506 FRAME: 0672

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, SIPIX TECHNOLOGY, INC., a corporation having an address at 199 Hwaya Road 2, Kucishan Taoyuan 33383, Taiwan (the "Assignor"), hereby sells and assigns to SIPIX IMAGING, INC., a corporation having an address at 47485 Seabridge Drive, Fremont, CA 94538 (the "Assignee"), its entire right, title and interest for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100), and throughout the world, in and to the Application Serial No. 13/828,370, filed March 14, 2013, and in and to any and all applications thereon, United States and foreign, and in and to any and all Letters Patent(s) therefore in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and in and to any and all continuing applications (continuations, divisionals, and continuations-in-part), reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of such applications or Letters Patent(s) to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent(s) issue, including all claims, if any, that may have arisen for infringement prior to the date of this assignment, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the abovenamed Assignee to the same extent as would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and Assignee accepts the transfer.

The Assignor agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) set forth above and any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof that is lawful and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The Assignor agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any lawful interference that may be declared concerning the application(s) set forth above or any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue, or reexamination application thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in such interference.

The Assignor hereby represents that Assignor has full right and authority to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the Assignor SIPIX TECHNOLOGY, INC on the date set forth below.

211.1Y	IECHNOLOGY, INC. (Assignor)
Signate	ire: Teaf
Name:	Feng-Yuan Gan
Title:	President & CEO
Date:	May 28 2013

76614-8243.US02/LEGAL26760591.1